Municipal Road 

West : Municipal Road     

North : Municipal Road 

5 
Details of encumbrances, if any known to 

the secured creditor on the above Secured 

Asset/s 

Nil 

6 Total secured debt for recovery of which 

the property is to be sold   

1. Rs.3,55,86,631/72 (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Five 

Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One 

and Paise Seventy Two Only) as on 29.02.2024 plus 

interest there on from 01.03.2024 at 13.50% p.a. with 

monthly rests together with costs and expenses 

incurred thereon till realization in loan account 

No.013519500000051. 

2. Rs.17,97,986/62 (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Ninety 

Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Six and Paise 

Sixty Two Only) as on 29.02.2024 plus interest there 

on from 01.03.2024 at 14.40% p.a. with monthly 

rests together with costs and expenses incurred 

thereon till realization in loan account 

No.013557000000068. 

7 Date and time of auction 
19.04.2024, Friday between 10.00 AM & 04.00 PM (with 

auto extension clause of bid in last 5 minutes before closing) 

8 Reserve Price of the immovable secured 

asset 

Rs.6,66,00,000/00  

(Rupees Six Crore Sixty Six Lakh Only) 

9 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) payable  
Rs.66,60,000/00 (Rupees Sixty Six Lakh and Sixty 

Thousand Only). 

10 Last date of submission of bids and EMD 18.04.2024, Thursday before 4.00 P M 

11 Mode of payment of amounts  

Demand Draft in favour of Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd, 

Muvattupuzha Branch, Muvattupuzha OR through 

RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of

[...]

form related to this e-auction from the above mentioned website of service provider, (ie), 

https://www.bankauctions.in 

f) The   aforesaid secured assets will not be sold below the Reserve price.  

g) The intending bidders/Tenderers are required to pay earnest money deposit (EMD) of 

Rs.66,60,000/00 (Rupees Sixty Six Lakh and Sixty Thousand Only), equivalent to 10% of the 

Reserve Price of the property either by way of Demand Draft / a pay order drawn in favour of 

Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd, Muvattupuzha Branch, payable at Ernakulam OR through RTGS/NEFT 

/Fund Transfer to the credit of the account of Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd, Muvattupuzha Branch,